Winter Trap Practice Hours (Weather Permitting)

Check our Website or FB page for cancellations

Monday October 21 6:00 to 8:00 Duane Shepherd will open & close 785-735-9576
Monday October 28" 6:00 to 8:00 Brian Deines will open & close 785-650-3781

Sunday November 3™ 1:00 to 3:00 Kevin Campbell will open & close 785-650-7656
Monday November 4™ 6:00 to 8:00 Brian Garrett will open & close 785-639-1735
Monday November 11™ 6:00 to 8:00 Jerrod Lies will open & close 620-885-5210
Sunday November 17" 6:00 to 8:00 Duane Shepherd will open & close 785-735-9576
Monday November 18™ 6:00 to 8:00 Harold Anderson will open & close 785-259-0839
Monday November 25" 6:00 to 8:00 Ben Hunsicker will open & close 785-656-2986

Sunday December 1 1:00 to 3:00 Kevin Campbell will open & close 785-650-7656
Monday December 2™ 6:00 to 8:00 Duane Shepherd will open & close 785-735-9576
Monday December 9t 6:00 to 8:00 Brian Garrett will open & close 785-639-1735
Sunday December 15% 1:00 to 3:00 Harold Anderson will open & close 785-259-0839
Monday December 16 6:00 to 8:00 Brian Deines will open & close 785-650-3781
Monday December 23 CLOSED

Monday December 30" CLOSED

Sunday January 5™ 1:00 to 3:00 Kevin Campbell will open & close 785-650-7656
Sunday January 19*" 1:00 to 3:00 Brian Garrett will open & close 785-639-1735
Sunday February 2™ 1:00 to 3:00 Kevin Campbell will open & close 785-650-7656
Sunday February 16" 1:00 — 3:00 Brian Deines will open & close 785-650-3781
Sunday March 2" 1:00 to 3:00 Kevin Campbell will open & close 785-650-7656
Sunday March 16" 1:00 to 3:00 Ben Hunsicker will open & close 785-656-2986



